## ORDER SHEET WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 091.

Present-

## The Hon'ble Justice Soumitra Pal, Chairman

## Case No. – OA 815 OF 2021

	BIJALI SUR - VERSUS -	THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.
Serial No. and	For the Applicant	: Mr. Bharat Bhushan,
Date of order		Mr. Shaon Bhattacharya,
		Miss Aparajita Ghosh
4		Advocates
14.07.2021		

For the Respondents		Mr. Soumendra Narayan Ray,	
		Advocate	
Ear the Dringing! A accurate Congress		Mr. Digwonath Mitra	

For the Principal Accountant General:Mr. Biswanath Mitra,(A&E), West BengalDepartmental Representative

The matter is taken up by the single Bench pursuant to the order contained in the Notification No.118-WBAT/1E-08/2003 (Pt.-II) dated 11<sup>th</sup> February, 2022 issued in exercise of the powers conferred under section 6(5) of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985.

Mr. Soumendra Narayan Ray, learned advocate for the State respondents prays for time to file reply.

SCN.

STB

Heard Mr. Bharat Bhushan, learned advocate for the applicant and Mr. Biswanath Mitra, departmental representative for the Principal Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal, the respondent no.5.

The matter is admitted. Let reply be filed by 1<sup>st</sup> August, 2022. Rejoinder, if any, by 5<sup>th</sup> August, 2022. Matter to appear under the heading "For Orders" on 8<sup>th</sup> August, 2022. If no reply is filed, matter will be heard on the basis of records.

(SOUMITRA PAL) CHAIRMAN